CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Neal Kumar Katyal, a member of
the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that one copy of the foregoing Response to
Emergency Applications for Stay was served via electronic mail and USPS First

Class Mail on March 5, 2018, on:

Jason Torchinsky
Shawn Sheehy
Phillip Gordon

HOLTZMAN VOGEL JOSEFIAK

TORCHINSKY PLLC

45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100
Warrenton, VA 20186

Phone: (540) 341-8808
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law
ssheehy@hvjt.law
pgordon@hvjt.law

Attorneys for Applicant
Senator Joseph B. Scarnati, II1

Brian S. Paszamant

Jason A. Snyderman
Daniel S. Morris

BLANK ROME LLP

One Logan Square

130 N. 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone: (215) 569-5791
paszamant@blankrome.com
snyderman@blankrome.com
jwixted@blankrome.com

Attorneys for Applicant
Senator Joseph B. Scarnati, 111

Robert J. Tucker

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215-4138

Phone: (614) 228-2680
rtucker@bakerlaw.com

Patrick T. Lewis

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Key Tower

127 Public Square, Suite 2000
Cleveland, OH 44144

Phone: (216) 621-0200
plewis@bakerlaw.com

E. Mark Braden

Richard B. Raile

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Washington Square, Suite 1100
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 861-1500
mbraden@bakerlaw.com
rraile@bakerlaw.com

Attorneys for Applicant Representative
Michael C. Turzai



Kathleen Gallagher

Carolyn Batz McGee

CIPRIANI & WERNER, P.C.
650 Washington Road, Suite 700
Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Phone: (412) 563-4978
kgallagher@c-wlaw.com
cmcegee@c-wlaw.com
jrmclean@c-wlaw.com
rgiancola@c-wlaw.com

Attorneys for Applicant Representative
Michael C. Turzai

Mary M. McKenzie

Michael Churchill

Benjamin D. Geffen

THE PUBLIC INTEREST LAW
CENTER

1709 Benjamin Franklin Pkwy, 2nd
Flr.

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: (215) 627-7100
mchurchill@pubintlaw.org
bgeffen@pubintlaw.org
mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org

Attorneys for Respondents League of
Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al.

David P. Gersch

John A. Freedman

R. Stanton Jones

Daniel F. Jacobson
Elisabeth S. Theodore
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE
SCHOLER LLP

601 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001-3743
Phone: (202) 942-5000
david.gersch@apks.com
john.freedman@apks.com
stanton.jones@apks.com
daniel.jacobson@apks.com
elisabeth.theodore@apks.com

Attorneys for Respondents League of
Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al.

Clifford B. Levine

Alice B. Mitinger

Alex M. Lacey

COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
625 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Phone: (412) 297-4642
alacey@cohenlaw.com
clevine@cohenlaw.com
amitinger@cohenlaw.com

Lazar M. Palnick

1216 Heberton Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 661-3633
lazarpalnick@gmail.com

Attorneys for Respondent Lieutenant
Governor Michael J. Stack I11
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David R. Fine

H. Woodruff Turner

David G. Klaber

Mark A. Rush

K&L GATES LLP

17 North Second St., 18th F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 231-4500

Counsel for Amici Curiae Dick
Thornburgh and Bill McCollum

Lawrence J. Joseph

1250 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 355-9452

lj@larryjoseph.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Eagle
Forum Education & Legal Defense
Fund

Scott E. Gessler

Steven A. Klenda

KLENDA GESSLER & BLUE LLC
1624 Market St., Suite 202
Denver, CO 80202

(720) 432-55705
sgessler@klendagesslerblue.com
sklenda@klendagesslerblue.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae The
American Civil Rights Union

Joel L. Frank

Scot R. Withers

LAMB McERLANE PC

24 East Market Street

West Chester, PA 19321

(610) 430-8000
jfrank@lambmcerlane.com
swithers@lambmcerlane.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Republican
Party of Pennsylvania

/s/ Neal Kumar Katyal

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

555 13th Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 637-5600
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com

Counsel for Governor Thomas W. Wolf,
Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth
Robert Torres, and Commissioner
Jonathan Marks




